MOPANI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY



INVITATION FOR TWO MEMBERS TO SERVE IN THE AUDIT COMMITTEE OF MOPANI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

Council is required to constitute an Audit Committee in order to comply with the provision of the Local Government: Municipal Finance Management Act, Section 166. Suitably qualified person is invited to submit a CV, ID, certified qualifications and motivation to serve as a member of the Audit Committee.

Requirements:

- Possess a Postgraduate in ICT/ Civil Enginneering or relevant qualifications.
- Proven technical expertise in the fields of Information Technology / Enginneering Services
- Thorough knowledge of all legislation impacting upon Local Government.
- Understanding of Local Government issues and national development imperatives and best practices.
- Candidates should also possess experience and knowledge, preferably relating to the following areas: Local Government Sector/ Engineering Services / Information Technology.

Remuneration:

The members of the Audit Committee are remunerated in accordance with prescripts and guidelines published by National Treasury or SAICA rates.

Applications must be accompanied by a comprehensive CV, originally certified copies of qualifications, ID, motivation to serve as a member of the Audit Committee and covering letter, must be sent by post to: The Municipal Manager, Mopani District Municipality, Private Bag X9687, Giyani, 0826 or hand delivered to Mopani District Municipality, Old Parliament, Government buildings, Main Road, Giyani, 0826. Faxed or e-mailed applications and those without the relevant accompanying documents will be automatically disqualified.

All qualifications and references will be verified.

Further enquiries maybe directed to the Mr. FM Mphahlele tel. no. (015) 811 6300 during office hours.

Closing date: 30 August 2022

Should you not be contacted within 30 days of the closing date please accept that your application had been unsuccessful.

The Mopani District Municipality reserves the right not to fill the advertised post.

TJ MOGANO MUNICIPAL MANAGER